

January 3, 2019

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Deficiencies on EGS application of EZ ENERGY SERVICES LLC

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

In response to your December 28, 2018 letter regarding the application of EZ ENERGY SERVICES LLC for approval to supply electric generation services please find enclosed the items found to be deficient in the November 16, 2018 filing:

Tax Certification Statement

amanda Dodon

Additional Formation documents from the state of New York.

If you or any member of the Commission has any questions regarding this submission, please do not hesitate to contact me at 717-431-9163 at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely.

Amanda Gordon Compliance Analyst

RECEIVED

JAN - 4 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE 'DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: TAUBER REALTY GROUP, LLC

COUNTY: KING DOCUMENT TYPE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOM LLC)

SERVICE CODE: 35 * SERVICE COMPANY: SERVICO - 35

FILED:01/23/2007 DURATION:******* CASH#:070123000440 FILM #:070123000401

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

EXIST DATE

_______ THE LLC

______ 01/23/2007

199 LEE AVENUE SUITE 317 BROOKLYN, NY 11211

REGISTERED AGENT

RECEIVED

JAN - 4 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

FILER	FEES	225.00	PAYMENTS	225.00
	FILING	200.00	CASH	0.00
	TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00
SERVICO INC.	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
P.O. BOX 871	COPIES	0.00	DRAWDOWN	225.00
	HANDLING	25.00	OPAL	0.00
ALBANY, NY 12201			REFUND	0.00

DOS-1025 (11/89)

19658

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TAUBER REALTY GROUP, LLC

Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

THE UNDERSIGNED, being a natural person of at least eighteen (18) years of age and acting as the organizer of the limited liability company (the "company") hereby being formed under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

TAUBER REALTY GROUP, LLC

SECOND: The purpose of the limited liability company is:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the LLCL.

<u>THIRD:</u> The county within the State of New York in which the office of the limited liability company is to be located is Kings.

FOURTH: The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the Company upon whom process against the Company may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon the Company is:

199 Lee Avenue Suite 317 Brooklyn, New York 11211

<u>FIFTH:</u> The Company is to be managed by one or more managers.

<u>SIXTH:</u> The Company shall have the power to indemnify, to the full extent permitted by the LLCL, as amended from time to time, all persons whom it is permitted to indemnify pursuant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this certificate and hereby affirms the foregoing as true under the penalties of perjury.

Dated: January 22, 2007

Scott J. Schuster Sole Organizer

283 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12206 WAIVER OF NOTICE OF ORGANIZATION MEETING

OF

TAUBER REALTY GROUP, LLC

I, The undersigned, being the Sole Organizer named in the Articles of Organization of the above limited liability company hereby agree and consent that the organization meeting thereof be held on the date and at the time and place stated below and hereby waive all notice of such meeting and of any adjournment thereof.

Place of Meeting

Date of Meeting

Time of Meeting

Sole Organizer
Scott J. Schuster

EZ ENERGY SERVICES LLC C/O PHILLIP STERN & CO 1901 51ST STREET 1A BROOKLYN NY 11204

Enclosed is the information you requested. Your payment of \$50.00 is hereby acknowledged.

If the name on the enclosed document(s) does not match exactly with the name of the entity you requested, this office does not have a record of the exact name you requested. The document(s) provided appear(s) to be of sufficient similarity to be the entity requested.

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that TAUBER REALTY GROUP, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 01/23/2007, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.

A Certificate of Amendment TAUBER REALTY GROUP, LLC, changing its name to EZ ENERGY SERVICES LLC, was filed 12/09/2016.

The Biennial Statement is past due.

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 01st day of May two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL

PRIORITY * MAIL *



OUR FASTEST SERVICE IN THE U.S.



CMPC

To: CHIAVETA, R. PUC

Agency: PUC

Floor

External Carrier DELIVERY CONFIRMATION

1/4/2019 9:48:52 AM



9470109898643525920610



www.pitneybowes.com



US POSTAGE 01/03/2019 From 17601



Pitney Bowes ComBasPrice 022W0001125376

Flat Rate Envelope

9058356670

PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS 2-DAY™

leanette Miller Harbor Compliance 1830 Colonial Vlg Ln Lancaster PA 17601-6700 Scheduled Delivery Date: 01/05/2019

0007

WAIVER OF SIGNATURE

C000

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 400 NORTH ST, KEYSTONE BUILDING HARRISBURG PA 17120-0001

USPS TRACKING #



9470 1098 9864 3525 9206 10